146
Is
su
e
 6
.2
01
1

M14x1.5
Ø 45
24 17
14
8
AF17
Dimensions
Type
Stroke
mm
L
extended
1 Max.
Compression Force
N
HBD-70-100 100 314 10 000
HBD-70-150 150 414 10 000
HBD-70-200 200 514 10 000
HBD-70-300 300 714 10 000
HBD-70-400 400 914 8 000
HBD-70-500 500 1 114 6 000
1 Max. extension force for all stroke lengths 10 000 N.
Ordering Example HBD-70-300-EE
Type (Hydraulic Damper)
Body Ø (70 mm)
Stroke (300 mm)
Piston Rod End Fitting E14
Body End Fitting E14
 Damping Option Separately Adjustable
Damping on out stroke only
Damping on in stroke only
Damping in both directions
The end fittings are interchangeable and must be positively secured
by the customer to prevent unscrewing (i.e. Loctite). For mounting
accessories see page 201.
B14 Stud Thread B14
A14 Eye A14
 max. force 10 000 N
C14 Angle Ball Joint C14
 max. force 3200 N
D14 Clevis Fork D14
 max. force 10 000 N
E14 Swivel Eye E14
 max. force 10 000 N
NEW
ACE
1
2
3
4 5 6
ACE
1
2
3
4 5 6
A14
C14
ME14
ND14
ME14
D14
E14
HBD-70
For mounting
accessories
see page 201.
1400
1200
1000
800
600
400
200
0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Adjustment
P